

## Republic of the Philippines

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

## NOTICE OF AWARD

February 04, 2022

MR. CLYDE E. SOTTO
Authorized Managing Officer
GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION
Lapu-lapu, Ibaan, Batangas

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 585, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of 1 CL in Tigbao HS, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Const. of 7.00m x 9.00 m Conc. bldg. w/0.40 m embankment, Ceiling, Painting and Tileworks; Hauling of materials from docking area of boat at Tigbao to school will be shouldered by school.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE PESOS AND 27/100 ONLY (Php 1,485,975.27).

Project/	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number				(Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,675.45	8,675.45
SPL-I	Double Handling	1.00	L.S.	98,078.75	98,078.75
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.08	cu.m.	405.21	11,783.51
804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	31.32	cu.m.	1,047.61	32,811.15
900	Reinforced Concrete	23.21	cu.m.	6,546.61	151,946.82
902	Reinforcing Steel	2443.82	kgs.	66.77	163,173.86
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	67,842.26	67,842.26
1002	Plumbing	1.00	L.S.	33,598.53	33,598.53
1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joiner Works	95.58	sq.m.	837.30	80,029.13
1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows	13.56	sq.m.	3,213.07	43,569.23
1005(6)	Window Grills & Ramp Railings	1.00	L.S.	51,018.69	51,018.69
1006(1)	Steel Doors And Frame	6.09	sq.m.	5,914.44	36,018.94
	Pre Painted Metal Sheets (incl. Inst. Of	94.59	sq.m.	1,242.50	117,528.08
1014(1)b2	Gutter, ridge roll, flashing & fascia cover)				
1018	Ceramic / Granite Tiles	85.40	sq.m	1,258.46	107,472.48
1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related	370.96	s.qm	257.01	95,340.43
	Works				
1046(1)a1	CHB load Bearing( Including Reinforcing	161.27	sq.m	926.85	149,473.10
	Steel & Plastering )				
1047	Metal Structures	2035.60	kgs.	88.59	180,333.80
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	29,163.61	29,163.61
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00	L.S.	28,117.45	28,117.45
TOTAL Php 1,485,975.27					

The project shall be completed within **Sixty five (65) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.